
State Finals 

April 19th 2008 

 

Odyssey Road Rally Div I 

Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/ 

                                                 Term                Pnlty 

 

 1 FRANKFORT ELE SCH                16465 Calc: 184.84  50.00  99.38 334.22 

   Frankfort, Schmitt  Region 3            Raw: 130.32  33.25  79.75   0 

 

 2 WAY ELE SCH TM A                 36769 Calc: 200.00  49.62  76.64 326.26 

   Bloomfield Hills, Smith   Smit          Raw: 141.01  33.00  61.50   0 

 

 3 CRYSTAL LAKE ELE SCH              5279 Calc: 181.53  43.98  92.21 317.72 

   Beulah, McLaren  Region 3               Raw: 127.99  29.25  74.00   0 

 

 4 MCFALL ELE SCH                   23397 Calc: 185.80  50.00  76.01 311.81 

   Middleville, Newhouse   Halle           Raw: 131.00  33.25  61.00   0 

 

 5 VALLEY VIEW ELE SCH TM A          1887 Calc: 179.69  31.95  78.50 290.14 

   Rockford, Hewitt  Region 10             Raw: 126.69  21.25  63.00   0 

 

 6 MEADOW BROOK ELE SCH             14422 Calc: 180.60  33.83  68.85 283.28 

   Grand Rapids, Schafer  Region           Raw: 127.33  22.50  55.25   0 

 

 7 NELLIE REED ELE SCH              18306 Calc: 176.84  40.60  62.62 280.06 

   Corunna, Flynn   Flynn   Walte          Raw: 124.68  27.00  50.25   0 

 

 8 CALVIN CHRISTIAN SCH             32467 Calc: 157.45  42.11  76.32 275.88 

   Wyoming, Gibbard   Lamer   Gib          Raw: 111.01  28.00  61.25   0 

 

 8 ST JOHN VIANNEY SCH              34601 Calc: 178.23  39.10  57.94 275.27 

   Wyoming, Ora   Scott  Region 4          Raw: 125.66  26.00  46.50   0 

 

 9 CITY SCHOOL                      28330 Calc: 120.08  42.86 100.00 262.94 

   Grand Blanc, Liu   Puidokas  R          Raw:  84.66  28.50  80.25   0 

 

10 MURRAY LAKE ELE SCH              36770 Calc: 161.22  31.95  55.14 248.31 

   Lowell, Korzen  Region 13               Raw: 113.67  21.25  44.25   0 

 

11 BALDWIN HEIGHTS ELE SCH TM A      2309 Calc: 160.74  40.60  43.30 244.64 

   Greenville, Nelsen  Region 13           Raw: 113.33  27.00  34.75   0 

 

12 JOHANNESBURG SCH                  1782 Calc: 120.10  31.20  61.37 212.67 

   Johannesburg, Campbell   Hoy            Raw:  84.68  20.75  49.25   0 

 

13 LEE ELE SCH                      34189 Calc: 133.34  23.68  48.29 205.31 

   Middleville, Numerick  Region           Raw:  94.01  15.75  38.75   0 

 

14 GRATTAN ELE ACADEMY              36600 Calc: 131.42  30.08  34.27 195.77 

   Belding, Huskins   Yob  Region          Raw:  92.66  20.00  27.50   0 

 

 

 

  



Odyssey Road Rally Div II 

Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/ 

                                                 Term                Pnlty 

 

 1 NORTHERN LAKES COMM CHURCH       35542 Calc: 200.00  50.00 100.00 350.00 

   Traverse City, Riggins  Region          Raw: 162.32  37.66  93.00   0 

 

 2 NORTHERN MICHIGAN CHRISTIAN SC   25443 Calc: 191.82  44.26  61.29 297.37 

   Mc Bain, Dick  Region 3                 Raw: 155.68  33.34  57.00   0 

 

 3 ST JOHN VIANNEY SCH              34601 Calc: 193.43  36.29  59.14 288.86 

   Wyoming, Kovera  Region 4               Raw: 156.99  27.33  55.00   0 

 

 4 GRANT MID SCH                     8192 Calc: 170.85  47.36  39.78 257.99 

   Sand Lake, Morris  Region 13            Raw: 138.66  35.67  37.00   0 

 

 5 NEW LOTHROP H S                  18255 Calc: 157.32  46.47  49.46 253.25 

   New Lothrop, Ashley   Ashley            Raw: 127.68  35.00  46.00   0 

 

 6 MOLINE CHRISTIAN SCH             32377 Calc: 169.22  31.44  49.46 250.12 

   Moline, Brink   Vanerbosch  Re          Raw: 137.34  23.68  46.00   0 

 

 7 F H CENTRAL WOODLANDS SCH        28109 Calc: 103.89  20.35 100.00 224.24 

   Grand Rapids, McKeeby  Region           Raw:  84.32  15.33  93.00   0 

 

 8 CORUNNA MID SCH                  10036 Calc: 105.56  38.08  66.67 210.31 

   Corunna, Flynn  Region 5                Raw:  85.67  28.68  62.00   0 

 

 9 PINEWOOD MID SCH TM A            10450 Calc: 110.49  25.66  59.14 155.29 

   Kentwood, Hinkle  Region 4              Raw:  89.67  19.33  55.00  40 

 

 

Odyssey Road Rally Div III 

Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/ 

                                                 Term                Pnlty 

 

 1 CORUNNA H S                       5736 Calc: 200.00  48.74  90.68 339.42 

   Corunna, Flynn  Region 5                Raw: 172.34  38.66  26.75   0 

 

 2 NEW LOTHROP H S                  18255 Calc: 189.94  50.00  88.14 328.08 

   New Lothrop, Henige  Region 5           Raw: 163.67  39.66  26.00   0 

 

 3 F H NORTHERN H S                 11908 Calc: 177.94  36.57 100.00 314.51 

   Grand Rapids, Idema   Hastings          Raw: 153.33  29.01  29.50   0 

 

 

DinoStories Div I 

Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/ 

                                                 Term                Pnlty 

 

 1 ST JOHN VIANNEY SCH              34601 Calc: 200.00  41.91  73.03 314.94 

   Wyoming, Jansen  Region 4               Raw: 152.50  28.50  65.00   0 

 

 2 GRANDVILLE CHRISTIAN SCH         35417 Calc: 160.33  38.97 100.00 294.30 

   Grandville, Hofman  Region 4            Raw: 122.25  26.50  89.00   5 

 

 3 WESTWOODS ELE SCH                 1010 Calc: 159.34  39.71  89.89 288.94 



   Traverse City, Hepner  Vanderk          Raw: 121.50  27.00  80.00   0 

 

 4 DONLEY ELE SCH                   37466 Calc: 155.41  50.00  82.02 287.43 

   East Lansing, Robertson  Regio          Raw: 118.50  34.00  73.00   0 

 

 5 MEADOW BROOK ELE SCH             14422 Calc: 167.21  44.49  74.16 285.86 

   Grand Rapids, Kolar  Region 10          Raw: 127.50  30.25  66.00   0 

 

 6 GOODWILLIE ENVIRON SCH           32926 Calc: 159.34  37.13  66.29 262.76 

   Grand Rapids, Rumery  Williams          Raw: 121.50  25.25  59.00   0 

 

 7 CEDAR CREST ELE SCH              27489 Calc: 141.31  39.71  75.28 256.30 

   Greenville, Selesky Thompson            Raw: 107.75  27.00  67.00   0 

 

 8 CENTRAL GRADE SCH                 1009 Calc: 143.61  41.18  67.42 252.21 

   Traverse City, Tank  Region 3           Raw: 109.50  28.00  60.00   0 

 

 9 PINE RIDGE ELE SCH                5930 Calc: 145.57  40.44  60.67 246.68 

   Grand Rapids, Rabideau  Region          Raw: 111.00  27.50  54.00   0 

 

10 LEE ELE SCH                      34189 Calc: 158.03  38.97  32.58 224.58 

   Middleville, VanHoven McNamara          Raw: 120.50  26.50  29.00   5 

 

11 LINCOLN HEIGHTS ELE SCH          15046 Calc: 146.56  35.66  34.83 212.05 

   Greenville, Erland  Lindquist           Raw: 111.75  24.25  31.00   5 

 

12 HAWKINS ELE SCH                  18720 Calc: 126.89  34.19  57.30 207.38 

   Whitmore Lake, Iizuka  Powers           Raw:  96.75  23.25  51.00  11 

 

 

DinoStories Div II 

Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/ 

                                                 Term                Pnlty 

 

 1 CENTRAL GRADE SCH                 1009 Calc: 200.00  49.13  80.73 329.86 

   Traverse City, Rothney  Region          Raw: 154.17  38.33  72.25   0 

 

 2 ST JOHN VIANNEY SCH              34601 Calc: 193.28  49.14  82.12 324.54 

   Wyoming, Hartman   DeWitt  Reg          Raw: 148.99  38.34  73.50   0 

 

 3 SAINT ELIZABETH ANN SETON SCH    35636 Calc: 174.48  50.00 100.00 319.48 

   Traverse City, Schmitz   Gauth          Raw: 134.50  39.01  89.50   5 

 

 4 F H EASTERN MID/H S              34894 Calc: 180.53  36.73  81.84 299.10 

   Grand Rapids, Hastings   Idema          Raw: 139.16  28.66  73.25   0 

 

 5 BRECKENRIDGE COMMUNITY SCHS        363 Calc: 185.09  39.31  74.58 293.98 

   Breckenridge, Carter  Region 1          Raw: 142.68  30.67  66.75   5 

 

 6 KENOWA HILLS INT SCH             35793 Calc: 165.41  45.71  82.12 288.24 

   Grand Rapids, Pearson   Brown           Raw: 127.51  35.66  73.50   5 

 

 7 NORTH ROCKFORD MID SCH TM A      13927 Calc: 156.53  36.75  84.36 277.64 

   Rockford, Zimmerman  Region 10          Raw: 120.66  28.67  75.50   0 

 

 8 TEACH HOMESCHOOL PROG            37544 Calc: 170.36  37.59  55.87 258.82 

   Traverse City, Kase   McGinty           Raw: 131.32  29.33  50.00   5 

 

 9 SCRANTON MID SCH TM A            21189 Calc: 151.38  32.06  61.17 244.61 

   Brighton, Lerner   Meyers  Reg          Raw: 116.69  25.01  54.75   0 



 

10 MANTON SCH                       14670 Calc: 132.54  22.21  70.67 225.42 

   Manton, Carlson   Viox  Region          Raw: 102.17  17.33  63.25   0 

 

11 CHESANING MID SCH                14419 Calc: 134.67  27.34  42.46 204.47 

   Burt, Shephard  Region 5                Raw: 103.81  21.33  38.00   0 

 

12 FENNVILLE ELE SCH                 8655 Calc: 124.12  24.79  70.95 189.86 

   Fennville, Hagger  Region 4             Raw:  95.68  19.34  63.50  30 

 

13 TRI COUNTY MID SCH               17479 Calc:  86.05  25.21  45.25 144.51 

   Howard City, Deadwyler  Region          Raw:  66.33  19.67  40.50  12 

 

 

DinoStories Div III 

Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/ 

                                                 Term                Pnlty 

 

 1 TRAVERSE CITY WEST SR H S        28508 Calc: 200.00  50.00  97.84 342.84 

   Traverse City, Harwell   Kelde          Raw: 160.32  41.34 102.00   5 

 

 2 FOREST HILLS CENTRAL H S         19945 Calc: 173.83  47.98  98.56 315.37 

   Grand Rapids, Hart  Region 10           Raw: 139.34  39.67 102.75   5 

 

 3 MANCELONA H S                     7800 Calc: 161.35  41.11  69.78 272.24 

   Mancelona, Homan   Homan  Regi          Raw: 129.34  33.99  72.75   0 

 

 4 GRANDVILLE H S                   35617 Calc: 143.66  37.91 100.00 266.57 

   Grandville, Bales   Niewiada            Raw: 115.16  31.34 104.25  15 

 

 5 CHESANING H S                    14420 Calc: 163.62  34.66  53.72 252.00 

   Burt, Shephard  Region 5                Raw: 131.16  28.66  56.00   0 

 

 6 TRI COUNTY H S                   18085 Calc:  70.91  32.67  93.53 197.11 

   Howard, Johnson  Region 13              Raw:  56.84  27.01  97.50   0 

 

 7 BRECKENRIDGE COMMUNITY SCHS        363 Calc:  47.82  31.43  57.07 136.32 

   Breckenridge, Milledge  Region          Raw:  38.33  25.99  59.50   0 

 

 

The Wonderful Muses Div I 

Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/ 

                                                 Term                Pnlty 

 

 1 F H CENTRAL WOODLANDS SCH        28109 Calc: 200.00  50.00 100.00 350.00 

   Grand Rapids, Fox   Pastyrnak           Raw: 173.25  48.00 108.00   0 

 

 2 FRANKFORT ELE SCH                16465 Calc: 193.94  47.14  71.30 312.38 

   Frankfort, Nugent  Region 3             Raw: 168.00  45.25  77.00   0 

 

 3 CITY SCHOOL                      28330 Calc: 178.35  41.41  65.74 285.50 

   Grand Blanc, Weiss  Region 5            Raw: 154.50  39.75  71.00   0 

 

 4 ROGUEWOOD ELE SCH TM A           31061 Calc: 189.61  41.93  51.85 283.39 

   Rockford, Behrendt  Region 10           Raw: 164.25  40.25  56.00   0 

 

 5 ST JOHN VIANNEY SCH              34601 Calc: 180.95  46.35  53.70 281.00 

   Wyoming, Taylor  Region 4               Raw: 156.75  44.50  58.00   0 



 

 6 WOODLAND ELE SCH                 31344 Calc: 162.48  41.41  63.89 267.78 

   Rochester Hills, Desotell  Reg          Raw: 140.75  39.75  69.00   0 

 

 7 CHARYL STOCKWELL ACADEMY         36614 Calc: 170.85  35.42  60.19 266.46 

   Howell, Stack  Region 5                 Raw: 148.00  34.00  65.00   0 

 

 8 BALDWIN HEIGHTS ELE SCH TM A      2309 Calc: 164.21  35.94  60.19 260.34 

   Greenville, Hansen  Region 13           Raw: 142.25  34.50  65.00   0 

 

 9 MURRAY LAKE ELE SCH              36770 Calc: 146.61  33.07  56.48 236.16 

   Lowell, Boulton  Region 13              Raw: 127.00  31.75  61.00   0 

 

 9 CRYSTAL LAKE ELE SCH              5279 Calc: 150.65  35.68  49.07 235.40 

   Beulah, Bishop  Region 3                Raw: 130.50  34.25  53.00   0 

 

10 PAGE ELE SCH                     14491 Calc: 136.51  26.56  65.74 228.81 

   Middleville, Smith  Region 4            Raw: 118.25  25.50  71.00   0 

 

11 SPENCER ELE SCH                  12936 Calc: 120.63  26.82  68.52 215.97 

   Brighton, Vailliencourt  Regio          Raw: 104.50  25.75  74.00   0 

 

 

The Wonderful Muses Div II 

Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/ 

                                                 Term                Pnlty 

 

 1 F H EASTERN MID/H S              34894 Calc: 200.00  50.00  72.78 322.78 

   Grand Rapids, Hines  Region 10          Raw: 182.25  44.33  61.50   0 

 

 2 NORTH ROCKFORD MID SCH TM A      13927 Calc: 179.70  45.87  94.67 320.24 

   Rockford, Joba  Region 10               Raw: 163.75  40.67  80.00   0 

 

 2 CRESTWOOD MID SCH TM B           35343 Calc: 173.66  45.87 100.00 319.53 

   Kentwood, Kaczanowski  Region           Raw: 158.25  40.67  84.50   0 

 

 3 NORTH ROCKFORD MID SCH TM B      31062 Calc: 181.89  48.51  86.98 317.38 

   Rockford, Behrens   Lemoine             Raw: 165.75  43.01  73.50   0 

 

 4 HAMILTON MID SCH                 34899 Calc: 195.61  46.24  74.26 316.11 

   Hamilton, Spotts  Region 4              Raw: 178.25  41.00  62.75   0 

 

 5 SAINT ELIZABETH ANN SETON SCH    35636 Calc: 189.30  47.37  76.63 313.30 

   Traverse City, Winowiecki  Reg          Raw: 172.50  42.00  64.75   0 

 

 6 SOUTH SHORE CHRISTIAN MID SCH    30604 Calc: 184.64  43.23  63.02 290.89 

   Holland, Westendorp  Region 4           Raw: 168.25  38.33  53.25   0 

 

 6 GRANDVILLE MID SCH               31374 Calc: 170.10  45.87  74.85 290.82 

   Grandville, VanderKallen  Regi          Raw: 155.00  40.67  63.25   0 

 

 7 CADILLAC JHS                      6515 Calc: 161.59  39.10  70.71 271.40 

   Cadillac, Sterrett   Widrig  R          Raw: 147.25  34.67  59.75   0 

 

 8 GREENVILLE MID SCH                7309 Calc: 154.73  44.74  57.10 256.57 

   Greenville, Fisher  Region 13           Raw: 141.00  39.67  48.25   0 

 

 9 TRI COUNTY MID SCH               17479 Calc: 122.91  36.84  76.92 236.67 

   Howard City, Powell  Region 13          Raw: 112.00  32.66  65.00   0 

 



10 S E MICHIGAN HOMESCHOOL PRG A    33092 Calc: 150.07  32.71  26.63 209.41 

   Rochester, Morris   Fuller  Re          Raw: 136.75  29.00  22.50   0 

 

11 CHESANING MID SCH                14419 Calc: 130.04  34.58  19.53 184.15 

   Burt, Hunt  Region 5                    Raw: 118.50  30.66  16.50   0 

 

 

The Wonderful Muses Div III 

Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/ 

                                                 Term                Pnlty 

 

 1 MANTON SCH                       14670 Calc: 200.00  50.00  84.81 334.81 

   Manton, Irish  Region 3                 Raw: 181.50  44.67  67.00   0 

 

 2 NORTHERN MICHIGAN CHRISTIAN SC   25443 Calc: 184.57  46.27  83.54 314.38 

   Mc Bain, Schepers  Region 3             Raw: 167.50  41.34  66.00   0 

 

 3 S E MICHIGAN HOMESCHOOL PRG B    33705 Calc: 171.63  45.89  83.54 301.06 

   Rochester Hills, Kemp   Criger          Raw: 155.75  41.00  66.00   0 

 

 4 TRI COUNTY H S                   18085 Calc: 152.89  36.20 100.00 289.09 

   Howard, Chamberlin  Region 13           Raw: 138.75  32.34  79.00   0 

 

 5 CHESANING H S                    14420 Calc: 156.75  36.94  55.70 249.39 

   Burt, Shephard  Region 5                Raw: 142.25  33.00  44.00   0 

 

 

Tee Structure Div I 

Pos Name & Location                Number       Wt Hld  Long   Style  Spont Total/ 

                                                        Term                Pnlty 

 

 1 LELAND PUBLIC SCH                 1388 Calc: 150.00 170.65  50.00  93.98 309.63 

   Leland, Fellows  Region 3               Raw: 443.00  19.00  40.33  78.00   5 

 

 2 ROOSEVELT ELE SCH                35916 Calc:  39.95  60.60  34.30 100.00 194.90 

   Stevensville, Martindale   Puz          Raw: 118.00  19.00  27.67  83.00   0 

 

 2 ST ANTHONY OF PADUA SCH TM A     37595 Calc:  16.25  65.16  31.81  97.29 194.26 

   Grand Rapids, Overbeek   Mason          Raw:  48.00  45.00  25.66  80.75   0 

 

 3 ROOSEVELT ELE SCH                14424 Calc:  11.17  61.17  40.50  65.06 166.73 

   Keego Harbor, Hou  Region 5             Raw:  33.00  46.00  32.67  54.00   0 

 

 4 CHARYL STOCKWELL ACADEMY         36614 Calc:  11.17  43.78  37.19  73.80 154.77 

   Howell, Mayer  Region 5                 Raw:  33.00  30.00  30.00  61.25   0 

 

 5 IMMACULATE CONCEPTION SCH        20434 Calc:   0.00  20.65  40.09  83.73 144.47 

   Traverse City, Olszewski  Regi          Raw:   0.00  19.00  32.34  69.50   0 

 

 6 BALDWIN HEIGHTS ELE SCH TM B     35891 Calc:   6.09  26.74  30.57  68.67 125.98 

   Greenville, Derosha  Region 13          Raw:  18.00  19.00  24.66  57.00   0 

 

 7 MURRAY LAKE ELE SCH              36770 Calc:  19.64  44.64  38.85  48.80 122.29 

   Lowell, Baird  Region 13                Raw:  58.00  23.00  31.34  40.50  10 

 

 8 F H NORTHERN TRAILS SCH          28110 Calc:  31.49  52.14  40.91  25.60 118.65 

   Grand Rapids, Kuntzman  Region          Raw:  93.00  19.00  33.00  21.25   0 

 



 9 MEADOW BROOK ELE SCH             14422 Calc:   0.00  36.96  38.84  16.87  92.67 

   Grand Rapids, Falling   Fallin          Raw:   0.00  34.00  31.33  14.00   0 

 

 9 WALKER CHARTER ACADEMY           33366 Calc:  16.25  48.86  30.16  12.95  91.97 

   Grand Rapids, Vega   Egner  Re          Raw:  48.00  30.00  24.33  10.75   0 

 

 

Tee Structure Div II 

Pos Name & Location                Number       Wt Hld  Long   Style  Spont Total/ 

                                                        Term                Pnlty 

 

 1 LELAND PUBLIC SCH                 1388 Calc: 150.00 200.00  50.00 100.00 350.00 

   Leland, Henderson   Henderson           Raw: 328.00  19.00  43.33  97.75   0 

 

 2 NEW LOTHROP ELE SCH              13791 Calc: 106.55 146.02  45.02  67.26 258.30 

   New Lothrop, Harnish  Region 5          Raw: 233.00  15.00  39.01  65.75   0 

 

 3 SCRANTON MID SCH TM A            21189 Calc:  72.26 122.26  42.29  68.54 233.09 

   Brighton, Stoltze  Region 5             Raw: 158.00  19.00  36.65  67.00   0 

 

 4 ST JOHN VIANNEY SCH              34601 Calc: 111.13 161.13  46.16  15.86 223.15 

   Wyoming, Parsons  Region 4              Raw: 243.00  19.00  40.00  15.50   0 

 

 5 F H NORTHERN TRAILS SCH          28110 Calc:  26.52  76.52  49.62  67.77 193.91 

   Grand Rapids, Crampton  Region          Raw:  58.00  19.00  43.00  66.25   0 

 

 6 TRAVERSE CITY WEST JHS TM A      11172 Calc:  35.67  85.67  41.54  47.06 174.27 

   Traverse City, Long  Region 3           Raw:  78.00  19.00  36.00  46.00   0 

 

 7 HOLY FAMILY MID SCH              12903 Calc:  21.95  71.95  39.63  61.64 173.22 

   Bay City, McLean  Region 13             Raw:  48.00  19.00  34.34  60.25   0 

 

 8 CROSS CREEK CHARTER ACADEMY      32188 Calc:   0.00  50.00  40.01  61.64 151.65 

   Caledonia, Rios  Region 4               Raw:   0.00  19.00  34.67  60.25   0 

 

 9 TRI COUNTY MID SCH               17479 Calc:   0.00   5.26  42.70  91.82 139.78 

   Howard City, McNeill  Region 1          Raw:   0.00   2.00  37.00  89.75   0 

 

10 FH NORTHERN HILLS MID SCH         3763 Calc:   0.00   7.89  45.00  28.64  81.53 

   Grand Rapids, Whitaker   Kraus          Raw:   0.00   3.00  39.00  28.00   0 

 

Tee Structure Div III 

Pos Name & Location                Number       Wt Hld  Long   Style  Spont Total/ 

                                                        Term                Pnlty 

 

 1 FOREST HILLS CENTRAL H S         19945 Calc: 150.00 200.00  50.00 100.00 350.00 

   Grand Rapids, Hon-Hawkins  Reg          Raw: 268.00  38.00  44.33  94.00   0 

 

 2 CORUNNA H S                       5736 Calc: 130.41 169.88  43.24  90.16 303.28 

   Corunna, Flynn   Flynn   Walte          Raw: 233.00  30.00  38.34  84.75   0 

 

 3 BAY CITY ALL SAINTS SCH          37748 Calc:  35.26  60.26  41.36  80.85 182.47 

   Bay City, Marcotte   Heading            Raw:  63.00  19.00  36.67  76.00   0 

 

 4 FOREST HILLS CENTRAL MID SCH      3137 Calc:  38.06  56.48  41.73  60.90 159.11 

   Grand Rapids, Bradt   Bradt  R          Raw:  68.00  14.00  37.00  57.25   0 

 

 



 

The Eccentrics! Div I 

Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/ 

                                                 Term                Pnlty 

 

 1 PAGE ELE SCH                     14491 Calc: 193.48  48.24  99.04 340.76 

   Middleville, Cutlip   Flikkema          Raw: 167.99  41.00  25.75   0 

 

 2 F H CENTRAL WOODLANDS SCH        28109 Calc: 188.89  44.12 100.00 333.01 

   Grand Rapids, Mischley  Region          Raw: 164.00  37.50  26.00   0 

 

 3 ADA VISTA SPANISH IMMERSION SC   33760 Calc: 191.56  49.41  89.42 328.39 

   Grand Rapids, Ditzhazy  Region          Raw: 166.32  42.00  23.25   2 

 

 3 ST JOHN VIANNEY SCH              34601 Calc: 186.57  48.82  92.31 327.70 

   Wyoming, Miron  Region 4                Raw: 161.99  41.50  24.00   0 

 

 4 MARNE ELE SCH                    36933 Calc: 200.00  50.00  73.08 323.08 

   Grand Rapids, French   Hart  R          Raw: 173.65  42.50  19.00   0 

 

 5 GEORGE LONG ELE SCH              37556 Calc: 185.45  46.47  78.85 310.77 

   Grass Lake, Flack   Erickson            Raw: 161.02  39.50  20.50   0 

 

 6 MANTON SCH                       14670 Calc: 166.23  44.71  92.31 303.25 

   Manton, Johnson  Region 3               Raw: 144.33  38.00  24.00   0 

 

 7 LINCOLN HEIGHTS ELE SCH          15046 Calc: 178.90  43.53  80.77 298.20 

   Greenville, Gryka  Region 13            Raw: 155.33  37.00  21.00   5 

 

 8 JOHANNESBURG SCH                  1782 Calc: 161.64  38.24  95.19 295.07 

   Johannesburg, Samkowiak  Regio          Raw: 140.34  32.50  24.75   0 

 

 9 BRECKENRIDGE COMMUNITY SCHS        363 Calc: 157.03  42.35  93.27 292.65 

   Breckenridge, Gregory  Region           Raw: 136.34  36.00  24.25   0 

 

10 CITY SCHOOL                      28330 Calc: 142.82  43.53  93.27 279.62 

   Grand Blanc, Roat  Region 5             Raw: 124.00  37.00  24.25   0 

 

11 WOODLAND ELE SCH                 31344 Calc: 152.02  40.59  79.81 272.42 

   Rochester Hills, Gomez   Clift          Raw: 131.99  34.50  20.75   0 

 

12 LAKES ELE SCH TM B               36846 Calc: 153.18  36.47  80.77 270.42 

   Rockford, Fagerlin   Jamgotch           Raw: 133.00  31.00  21.00   0 

 

13 LEWISTON SCH TM A                  302 Calc: 139.33  38.24  84.62 262.19 

   Lewiston, Kievit  Region 3              Raw: 120.97  32.50  22.00   0 

 

14 BALDWIN HEIGHTS ELE SCH TM A      2309 Calc: 140.89  40.59  86.54 258.02 

   Greenville, Stephens  Region 1          Raw: 122.33  34.50  22.50  10 

 

15 PINE RIDGE CHRISTIAN SCH         28156 Calc: 140.12  36.47  75.96 252.55 

   Holland, DeVries  Region 4              Raw: 121.66  31.00  19.75   0 

 

16 GRATTAN ELE ACADEMY              36600 Calc: 136.29  36.47  88.46 231.22 

   Belding, Nordhof  Region 13             Raw: 118.33  31.00  23.00  30 

 

 

  



The Eccentrics! Div II 

Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/ 

                                                 Term                Pnlty 

 

 1 NORTH ROCKFORD MID SCH TM A      13927 Calc: 200.00  50.00 100.00 350.00 

   Rockford, Lawton  Region 10             Raw: 187.66  43.34  33.75   0 

 

 2 F H CENTRAL WOODLANDS SCH        28109 Calc: 184.37  46.14  68.89 299.40 

   Grand Rapids, Martin  Region 1          Raw: 172.99  39.99  23.25   0 

 

 3 SOUTH SHORE CHRISTIAN MID SCH    30604 Calc: 178.33  48.08  70.37 296.78 

   Holland, Lesky  Region 4                Raw: 167.33  41.68  23.75   0 

 

 4 BENZIE CENTRAL MID SCH           32819 Calc: 171.92  43.83  74.81 290.56 

   Benzonia, McLaren   Johnson  R          Raw: 161.31  37.99  25.25   0 

 

 5 EAST ROCKFORD MID SCH            31852 Calc: 171.25  38.84  69.63 279.72 

   Rockford, Bainbridge  Region 1          Raw: 160.68  33.67  23.50   0 

 

 6 ST JOHN VIANNEY SCH              34601 Calc: 152.03  40.77  67.41 260.21 

   Wyoming, Bussell  Region 4              Raw: 142.65  35.34  22.75   0 

 

 7 PINEWOOD MID SCH TM A            10450 Calc: 152.04  38.07  66.67 256.78 

   Kentwood, Redner  Region 4              Raw: 142.66  33.00  22.50   0 

 

 8 TRI COUNTY MID SCH               17479 Calc: 139.61  33.46  77.78 250.85 

   Howard City, Saladin  Region 1          Raw: 131.00  29.00  26.25   0 

 

 9 CALVIN CHRISTIAN SCH             32467 Calc: 141.39  33.85  57.78 233.02 

   Wyoming, VanDenBerg  Region 4           Raw: 132.67  29.34  19.50   0 

 

 9 LEWISTON SCH TM A                  302 Calc: 129.31  35.37  67.41 232.09 

   Lewiston, Dandy   Hyde  Region          Raw: 121.33  30.66  22.75   0 

 

10 EVART MID SCH TM A               28910 Calc: 133.91  32.30  63.70 229.91 

   Evart, Smith  Region 13                 Raw: 125.65  28.00  21.50   0 

 

11 CUMMINGS ELE SCH                 30404 Calc: 148.13  34.61  54.81 227.55 

   Grand Rapids, Mucha  Region 4           Raw: 138.99  30.00  18.50  10 

 

12 CHESANING MID SCH                14419 Calc: 105.87  28.46  69.63 203.96 

   Burt, Hunt  Region 5                    Raw:  99.34  24.67  23.50   0 

 

13 SCRANTON MID SCH TM A            21189 Calc: 126.83  33.46  33.33 193.62 

   Brighton, Cockerill  Region 5           Raw: 119.00  29.00  11.25   0 

 

 

The Eccentrics! Div III 

Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/ 

                                                 Term                Pnlty 

 

 1 FOREST HILLS CENTRAL H S         19945 Calc: 200.00  50.00 100.00 350.00 

   Grand Rapids, Hon-Hawkins  Reg          Raw: 177.00  41.00 117.75   0 

 

 2 BRIGHTON H S                     25611 Calc: 164.61  44.73  86.41 295.75 

   South Lyon, Lewis  Region 5             Raw: 145.68  36.68 101.75   0 

 

 2 TRAVERSE CITY WEST JHS TM A      11172 Calc: 167.62  39.83  87.69 295.14 



   Traverse City, Sieloff   Melic          Raw: 148.34  32.66 103.25   0 

 

 3 GRANDVILLE H S                   35617 Calc: 169.92  41.88  71.76 283.56 

   Grandville, Hoogerhyde  Region          Raw: 150.38  34.34  84.50   0 

 

 4 MANTON SCH                       14670 Calc: 163.08  42.70  70.06 275.84 

   Manton, Raymer  Region 3                Raw: 144.33  35.01  82.50   0 

 

 5 THORNAPPLE KELLOGG H S           17660 Calc: 159.31  44.72  69.64 273.67 

   Middleville, Berryman  Region           Raw: 140.99  36.67  82.00   0 

 

 6 BRECKENRIDGE COMMUNITY SCHS        363 Calc: 118.62  36.60  66.03 221.25 

   Breckenridge, Short  Region 13          Raw: 104.98  30.01  77.75   0 

 

 


